

Application for Groundwater Registration Modification

Part 1 of 5 – Minimum Requirements Checklist

This Groundwater Registration Modification application will be returned if Parts 1 through 4 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Chec	k all inc	cluded with this application (N/A = Not Applicable) HECEIVED
\boxtimes		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
\boxtimes		Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist.
\boxtimes		Part 3 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
		Part 4 – Completed Groundwater Registration Modification Application – Groundwater Registration Information. (Only one Groundwater registration per application, unless the Groundwater registrations to be modified are layered).
\boxtimes		Completed Groundwater Registration Modification Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner).
- ⊠		Groundwater registration modification fees – Amount enclosed: \$ 1450.00. (\$875.00 for a place of use change only; \$1,450 for any other change or combination).
		Attachments:
	□ N/A	Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. This form needs to be completed if the applicant owns the land to which the registration is appurtenant and is not the registration certificate holder of record. The Request for Assignment Form is available at http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/assign.pdf , or http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/assign_by_proof.pdf . Assignment is not needed for any person or entity who can demonstrate authorization to request recognition of a modification (e.g. legal representative, power of attorney, agent, etc.) or the applicant is named on the certificate of registration, or has been assigned to the certificate of registration.
	□ N/A	Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt stub). Land use form not required if any of the following apply:
		Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.
		All of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.
\boxtimes	□ N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation.
		(For Staff Use Only)
	}	WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
		Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
	}	Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Assignment Form and fee not enclosed/insufficient
		Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation
		Staff: 503-986-0 Date: / /

Part 2 of 4 - Groundwater Registration Modification Map Checklist

Your Groundwater Registration Modification application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does <u>not</u> have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

\boxtimes		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
\boxtimes		The size of the map can be $8\frac{1}{2} \times 11$ inches, $8\frac{1}{2} \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to 30×30 inches. For 30×30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
\boxtimes		The scale of the map must be: $1 \text{ inch} = 400 \text{ feet}$, $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$, the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$, or a scale that has been preapproved by the Department.
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
\boxtimes		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads and railroads.
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes hachuring, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the registration is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the registration left unchanged.
	□ N/A	If you are proposing a modification in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring including priority date and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
\boxtimes		Existing point(s) of appropriation with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner.
	□ N/A	If you are proposing a modification in point(s) of appropriation, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example – 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example – 42.53764°).
		RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

Part 3 of 4 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information				
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Ernest and Lola Zielinski Tru	st		503-390-1286	
ADDRESS		-		FAX NO.
5050 Hazelgreen Road NE	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
CITY Salem	OR	97305	doug@alphanurs	erv.com
By PROVIDING AN E-MAIL AI				
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICA				
				matters relating to this application
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
JMS Engineering	~		503-559-1146	
ADDRESS				FAX NO.
3000 Market St NE, Suite 426		T	T =	
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	avvectoffice not
Salem Dy Provincia ANE MAIL AN	OR	97301	jmsengineering@	
By providing an e-mail al				
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICA	ALLY. COP	IES OF THE FINAL	ORDER DOCUMEN	TS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.
Explain in your	own words	what you propose to	accomplish with this	modification; and why:
Emplant in your	o mir mor u o	what you propose to	accompilation with this	mountain, and why.
This application i	is for drill	ing a New Well(POA) to replace	the orignal GR POA
	 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Check this box if this	project is	fully or partially	funded by the An	nerican Recovery and
Reinvestment Act.		• • •	·	·
	(·,		
		(011-		··
Dy gionina this annicati	on I (wa) w		one box)	aliminary datarmination and prior to
				eliminary determination and prior to juired to provide landownership
				ntified in OAR 690-382-0400(16)(a);
miorilation and evidence	tilat i alli at		OR	ittiled iii OAK 090-382-0400(10)(a),
☐ I (we) affirm the applican				nd that the right is in
the name of the municipa	llity or a pre	decessor; OF		
☐ I (we) affirm that the app	licant is an e	entity with the autho	rity to condemn prope	erty and is acquiring
the property to which th				
condemnation and have a	ttached supp	orting documentation	on.	• •
				
I danska u dahak unia uka D	.	1 64		tion in T. I. I. I.
				on modification, I may be required t
				r with general circulation in the area
				utive weeks. If more than one
qualifying newspaper is av	ailable, I su	iggest publishing t	he notice in the follo	owing paper:
I (we) affirm that the info	rmation co	ontained in this a	onlication is true a	nd accurate.
	/	~ ~	1.1.	1 .
(I) Sund in		_ (Dunz/1	=linsk. trus	<u>6 10-22-18</u>
Applicant signature	~ .	Print Name (and	l Title if applicable)	Date
			`	
Applicant signature		Print Name (and	Title if applicable)	Date
		and on which the	roundwater registra	ation modification or portion
thereof, is located? X Yes	∐ No			
If NO, include signatures of a	ll deeded lar	ndowners (and maili	ng and/or e-mail addr	esses if different than the
applicant's) or attach affidavi				
individuals/entities to which t				i Linear To Back E W Land Hard

OWRD 1 3 0 5 4

Check here if the Groundwater regis within or served by an irrigation or o		ification is or will be located
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME	ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
Check here if water for the Groundw or other contract with a federal agend		ied under a water service agreen
ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
CITY	STATE	ZIP

Check the appropriate box, if applicable:



To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS	
Marion County Planning	5155 Silverton Road NE	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
Salem	OR	97305

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

Part 4 of 4 - Groundwater Registration Information

Please use a separate Part 4 for each registration being modified. See instructions on page 5, to copy and paste additional Part 4s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation (POA)

(Note: If the POA name is not specified in the registration, assign it a name or number here.)

POA Name or Number	Is this POA Authorized by the registration or is it Proposed?	OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	T:	wp	R	g	Sec	11/4	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well	✓ Authorized✓ Proposed		6	s	2	w	32	sw	SE	1000	1060' S &2270' W from the NE corner of DLC 48.
Well #1 (New POA)	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed		6	S	2	w	32	NW	SE	1000	660' S &2400' W from the NE corner of DLC 48.

Check all to parenthese		elow (modification "CODES" are provided in
P	lace of Use (POU)	\boxtimes	Point of Appropriation (well) (POA)
☐ C	Character of Use (USE)		Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
Will all of	the proposed changes affect the entire	Gro	undwater registration?
⊠ Yes	s Complete only the proposed ("to" la "CODES" listed above to describe the		section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the sposed changes.
☐ No	Complete all of Table 2 to describe	the po	rtion of the registration to be changed.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 5 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

Table 2. Description of Modifications to Registration GR-334 (Certificate # GR-319)

List only the part of the registration that will be modified. For the acreage in each 1/4 1/4, list the modification proposed. If more than one modification,

					appea	ırs in	the reg	gistrat	ion BEI		ls) OSED CHA at will be cha		Proposed Changes (see			The	listi	ing a			appear		ER PR	n" lands) OPOSED (CHANGI	ES
Tw	p	Ri	ng	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	Type of USE listed on Certificate	POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	"CODES" from previous page)	T	wp	Rı	ıg	Sec	. 1/2	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	New Type of USE	POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
					10.7							È	XAMPLE		W ,,,											
2.	ŝ	9	E	15	NE	NW	100		15.0	Irrigation	POD #1 - 	1901	POU/POD	2	· o	9	E	, i	NW	NW	500	1	10.0		POD #5	1901
6	66"	cc ·			266	# 66	46	""		EXAMPLE	44			2.	S	9	E	2	sw	NW	500		5.0	100	POD #6	1901
6	s	2	w	32	NW	SE	1000		11.5	Irrigation	Well	1957	POA	6	S	2	w	32	NW	SE	1000		11.5	Irrigation	Well #1	1957
6	s	2	w	32	sw	SE	1000		8.5	Irrigation	Well	1957	POA	6	S	2	w	32	NW	SE	1000		8.5	Irrigation	Well #1	1957
**************************************			P. C.												The section of the se											
												_														
																										_
						4						-														
4,1							_																			
		-	TO	TA	L AC	RES	I		20.0			L.,,				L	TC	TA	L AC	RES	J	L	20.0			<u> </u>
S	pe Ado	cify liti	y thona	e ac l rei	reage mark	e asso	ociate	d wit	h each	modificatio	n. If more t	han one	e POA, spec	ify	the	ac	reag	ge as	ssocia	ated v	with ea	ach P	REC	EIV	ED	

NOV 0 1 2018

Ernest & Lola Zielinski Trust Groundwater Registration Modification (Form Revised 7/1/2017) Page 6 of 7



Groundwater Registration # GR-334 (Certificate # GR-319)

For a modification in place of use or character of use:

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits, or Groundwater registrations associated with the "from" or "to" lands?

Yes No

If YES, list the other certificate, water use permit, or other Groundwater registration numbers:



Pursuant to OAR 690-382-0200, any "layered" water use, such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary irrigation right proposed for transfer, must be concurrently transferred with the registration or be cancelled. Any change to a water right must be filed separately in a transfer application. Any change to a water use permit must be filed separately with a permit amendment. Any modification to a Groundwater registration on the "to" lands must be filed separately with a Groundwater registration modification.

For modifications in point(s) of appropriation (well(s) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each well that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (**Tip**: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/)

AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have a well log. For *proposed wells not yet constructed or built*, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing of your modification application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
Well (Original POA)	Yes		Est 95'	8"	Est. 0-95'	Est. 20'	8cuts/row 15 rows	Est. 35'	Sands/ gravels	Est. 250 gpm
Well #1 (New POA)	No		Est 175'	10"	Est. 0-140'	Est. 50'	Est. Screen 125'-160'	Est. 35'	Sands/ gravels	Est. 250 gpm

.... A v 2018

Registration Statement CERTIFICATE NO. GR.

OF CLADIANT OF RIGHT TO APPROPRIATE GROUND WATER

(Under Chapter 703, Oregon Laws 1855.)

TO THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

a Peter	Restzens	tein 5430 Hazel Gra	en Ret
	County		

		pplication for a certificate of registra	ation as evidence
a right to appropriate group			
1. Source from which w	ater is withdrawn is	Oroning well, pump well, intilination trench.	or (unnel)
2. Location is:	6 miles No	ence and direction from nearest city or town)	
	医结合性 医眼 囊炎 (1)	tives and direction from lightlest GO, or fewar)	
nd is more particularly descri	けいちんじどうけい アード・・・・ サルー	The Property of	a Color diametrica
	. i	to comer of section or other logal subdivision)	
ing within	510452 4 of S	Sec. 3.2 Twp. (5, or, or 8.)	Rge. 2 10
	recorded platted property.		
	the state of the same		
Lot Block Block		(Name of play or addition)	***************************************
. (2) within city or town, give name)	County of	arperanismen promobile anno esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	
3. Construction Work w	as begun on	3.3 was completed on	10/30/53
	(Date		(DATE) 115-154
nd the ground water claimed	was first used for the put	poses set out below on	Datio)
nce which time the water ha	s been used Applicate	Contagonaly or Intermittently)	
rom 5/15/54 to	9/15/36		
(Date).	(Date)	CO gallons per minute;	acre
eet per year.			
5. Purpose or Purposes	for which water is used	Irrigation	
	(Domestic, traigntion, municipal,		***************************************
6. Description of Well:	Depth	Type drilled (Dug or drilled)	***************************************
		ell site 225 180 fee	et, mean sea level.
Depth to water table		(As near us known).	
			RECEIVE
7. Capacity of Well:	g.p.m. with	feet drawdown;	
	g.p.m. with	feet drawdown.	MOA.O. T 5018
Data of tast	g.p.m. with	feet drawdown.	NOV 0 1 2018
Date of test	130/53	feet drawdown.	
Date of test	130/53	feet drawdown.	OWRD
	20/3-3	feet drawdown. g.p.m. on (Coate)	0WRD

		h: Covered :		ih	imum depth	ft.
建设工程	n width <u> </u>	AL D	ischarge	gp.m. Date of test		Delacorrape 0
	nsions:		Genetic cours	e, and cross sections/rise)		************
Poult	on of water	bearing strat	um with reference to		1000 2440 4	
Logo	f:timnel: (I	receding tab	le for log of well may	be used, if-desired.	Give footage from	portal
id character o	materials dag Equipm					
		acuzz.	and the control of th	terns and other	icity <i>500</i>	g.p.m.
(b) <u>1</u>	fotor	15 14	P. Turki	nd bosspower)		
14. Local	Section 18 Section 18 Sec.	irrigated or		e of use if for purpose	s other than irrigati	on.
Township Mosth or South	Eange E. or W: of Williamette Enridian	Section	First acre Track	Number Acres To Be Irrigated	Date of Reclamation	
65	5w	ತ ವ	NO450-3	11.5	5/15/54	<u>^</u>
	0.	4	540 11.54 1	8.5		
				20.0		
	2					
						<u> </u>
	**					
•						
	•					
	2					
					RECEIV	
/	1				2 Land 1 V	Poster Season
					10 A 0. 5 3	018
					MAID	
	<u> </u>				_ UVV	<u>.</u>
		<u> </u>				
15. If the	ground wat	ter supply is	supplemental to an ex	dsting water supply, i appropriate water mad	dentification of any	appli-
	nire? bermie.	cerunicate of	. aujumeaseu rigus so a	abbrobriare water man	e of netwoy the regig	traut.

8 Casing: (Give diameter, comme	rcial specification	as and depth belo	w ground surfa	æ_of each casing
	lee /	from	O to	95 feet .
inch diameter		from		
inch dlameter		from	to	feet
inch dlameter	de destrucións no superiorista que par en e o esta	from	to	feet
Describe and show depth of shoe, plug, ad-				
2 24 5000	Steel s	hoe-		

9. Perforated Casings or Screens:				
(Humber per foot and size of perforal That's Kriste - 8 costs			rom	50
15 rows			rom	_ to
			TOIT	to
1 10. Log of Well: (Describe each st	ratum or format	ion clearly, indicat	e if water bearin	g, and give thick-
ness and depth as indicated.)				A A
AMATERIA	AI,		Thickness (Feet)	Depth to Bottom (Feet)
He Romes				
Soil			- 3	3
Shale, blike			28.	31
Shale, yello			2.3	54
Silt, yellow			17	95
Sand and 9	<u>ravel</u>		24	1.73
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			AFC.E	IVED
				2018
			140 A G	2010
			NO	RD
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				GR-319A
				1305

٠.

والمنه ويكار في المعرب المدود والمحمولية والمدود والمعرب المعرب المعرب المعرب المعرب المعرب المعرب			والمتحدث والمتد	· ·	فالمنطقة والمعارضة	سبب والتلاملة	و فرانه دید در	والمرادة فسالا أسترجون					
	٠. الراب											• • •	
		ج. ، و · · ع											
											٠: : <u>:</u>		
					D.					6/20	- 32 K	o :	
			41.							•			į.
	10.00	Lownsh	b	<i>(</i> 5	Range.	24	∕ w	M.				• , :	`
					orth								
				3	5.00	<i>a</i> (; ;)	13.50	100					
	177								1 .	•			
	1//				A							•	
	1/2						- 111 - 1						*
		Qω	3.7			17.70	V.					+	
7-26							-1.						
			1.1	32	33	65	ZW	1	۵		•		
				5	4	75		· · · · ·	1				
								100		: -			
				100									
								,	. · · ·				
							1						
] · : · ·				
		7							1:				
]				
		Locate	well and	l acreag	e of irri	gatèd la	nd on p	lat .					
				Scale: 2								.	
				9		, -							
STATE OF OREGON					ss.	ina, issa , is	Ser.						
County of Max	2011 · · ·				ر ن (منہ							,	
					•								-
I MIN	July	ens	les		, being	first d	uly swo	in, do	hereby	certify	that I l	ave .	
read the foregoing Remy knowledge and be	Jeen gistration elief:	CALA: Statem	nent and	d that a	being	first d e items	therein	contair	hereby led are	certify true to	that I I	nave et of	
read the foregoing Remy knowledge and be	Jezh gistration elief:	Cold Statem	der nent and	d that a	il of the	e items	therein	contair	hereby ned are	certify true to	that I l	nave st of	
my knowledge and be	elief.				il of the	e items Lev	therein	contain	hereby	certify true to	that I l	nave et of	
my knowledge and be	elief.				il of the	e items Lev	therein	contain	hereby hed are	true to	that I I the bes	nave	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and	elief: sworn to	before 1	me this	11.2	il of the	e items Lev	therein	contain	hereby ned are Register	true to	the bes	nave t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission explo	elief: sworn to	before 1	me this	11.2	il of the	e items Lev	therein	contain	ned are	true to	the bes	nave	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and	elief: sworn to	before 1	me this	11.2	il of the	e items Lev	therein	Contain	ned are	true to	the bes	t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission explo	elief: sworn to	before 1	me this	11.2	il of the	e items Lev	therein	Contain	ned are	true to	the bes	t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission explo	elief: sworn to	before 1	me this	11.2	il of the	e items Lev	therein	Contain	ned are	true to	the bes	t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission explo	elief: sworn to	before i	me this	11.2	ill of the	e tiems tex	therein Alaca	Contain	ned are	true to	the bes	t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL)	sworn to	before i	me this	1,2	ill of the	e tiems tex	therein Alaca	Contain	RE	true to	EIV	t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON	sworn to	before i	me this	1,2	ill of the	e tiems tex	therein Alaca	Contain	RE	true to	EIV	t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL)	sworn to	before i	me this	1,2	ill of the	e tiems tex	therein Alaca	Contain	RE	true to	the bes	t of	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON	sworn to	before I	me this	LATE O	day of	e items	therein Aex	contain	RE	NOW	EIV	EEC 18	
my knowledge and be Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certi	sworn to	before:	me this	LATE O	day of the day of the day of the REG	e tiems Lev ISTRA tement	therein Alexander Control Cont	contain contai	ned are	true to	EIV /RI	t of	
My commission expire STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certiful the county of the count	sworn to	ce ce	me this 1920 RTH-IC	LATE O	day of the	istra' tement	therein Alaca Consumation Co	contain the state of the state	RE	TO NOV	The bes	t of	
Subscribed and by Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certification of the second of the	sworn to es . The thirday office in	before in the foregraphic book N	me this 1922 RTHTIC going R Januar o.	LATE O	day of REG	ISTRA:	HON was re	contain the state of the state	RE (in the ock	NOV office	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
My commission expire STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certiful the county of the count	sworn to es . The thirday office in	before in the foregraphic book N	me this 1922 RTHTIC going R Januar o.	LATE O	day of REG	ISTRA:	HON was re	contain the state of the state	RE (in the ock	NOV office	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
Subscribed and by Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certification of the second of the	sworn to es See ify that the day i	before in the forest in the Book N	me this 29,830 RTIFIC going R Jamua	ATE O	day of REG	ISTRA:	HON was re	contain the state of the state	RE (in the ock	NOV office	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
Subscribed and by Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certificate the duly recorded in said Generalizates hemethal con by wext	sworn to es 255 es 255 ify that the day office in rolk be co	before in the foregrif Book N	me this 1960. RTIFIC	LATE O	day of the day of REG	istration x, 19x	Herein Land Control Co	contain contain of classics of	RE (in the ock	NOV office	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
Subscribed and by commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certificate and the control of the con	sworn to es 255 es 255 ify that the day office in rolk be co	before in the foregrif Book N	me this 1960. RTIFIC	LATE O	day of REG	istration x, 19x	HON was re	contain contain of classics of	RE (in the ock	NOV office	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
Subscribed and by Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certification the said general party of marion and the said general party in a witness my harmonical party in a witness my h	sworn to es 255 es 255 ify that the day office in rolk be co	before in the foregrif Book N	me this 1960. RTIFIC	LATE O	day of the day of REG	istration x, 19x	Herein Land Control Co	contain contain of classics of	RE (in the ock	NOV office	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
Subscribed and by commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certificate the duly recorded in said Construction is the medical conduction of the	sworn to es 255 es 255 ify that the day office in rolk be co	before in the foregrif Book N	me this 1960. RTIFIC	LATE O	day of the day of REG	istration x, 19x	Herein Land Control Co	contain contain of classics of	RE (in the ock	NOV office	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
Subscribed and by Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certification of the said general party of the said with the contraction of the said general party in the contraction of the said with the contraction of the said general party in the said general	sworn to es 255 es 255 ify that the day office in rolk be co	before in the foregrif Book N	me this 1960. RTIFIC	LATE O	day of the day of REG	istration x, 19x	Herein Land Control Co	contain contain of classics of	RE (in the ock	Tully	/RI of the S nd has 1	t of	
Subscribed and by Subscribed and My commission expire (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON County of Marion This is to certification of the said general party of the said with the contraction of the said general party in the contraction of the said with the contraction of the said general party in the said general	sworn to es 255 es 255 ify that the day office in rolk be co	before in the foregrif Book N	me this 1960. RTIFIC	LATE O	day of the day of REG	istration x, 19x	Herein Land Control Co	contain contain of classics of	RE (in the ock	Tully	ARI	t of	

ş

PAGE REEL 1890 111

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \(\frac{\mathbf{s}}{2} - \textstyle 0 - \). However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole of the consideration.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Ernest L. and Lola R. Zielinski, Trustees Ernest L. and Lola R. Zielinski Revocable TRECEIVED

5270 Hazelgreen Road N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97305

NOV 0 1 2018

After recording, return to:

Kenneth Sherman, Jr.

Sherman, Sherman, Murch, Johnnie & Hazel, LLP

PO Box 2247

Salem, Oregon 97308

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ERNEST L. ZIELINSKI and LOLA R. ZIELINSKI, tenants by the entirety, hereinafter called Grantors, for the consideration hereinabove stated, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto ERNEST L. ZIELINSKI and LOLA R. ZIELINSKI, Trustees of the Ernest L. and Lola R. Zielinski Revocable Trust dated January 11, 2002, hereinafter called Grantees, and unto Grantees' successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of MARION, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

See Exhibits 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

TO HAVE and TO HOLD the same unto the said Grantees, and Grantees' successors and assigns forever.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this instrument this / day of January, 2002.

Ernest L. Zielinski

Lola R. Zielinski

Lola R. Zielinski

SHERMAN, SHERMAN, MURCH, JOHNNIE & HAZEL, LLP 475 Cottage Street NE, Suite 120 / Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247 (503)364-2281 FAX: (503)370-4308

STATE OF OREGON

County of Marian

) ss.:

13054

EXHIBIT 1

TRACT 1: Beginning at a point 14 chains and 24 links East of the Southeast corner of the Donation Land Claim of Sanford Stephens and wife, in Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, said point of beginning, being also the Southeast corner of lands formerly owned by Asahel Bush; thence North along the East line of lands formerly owned by said Asahel Bush, 56 chains and 20 links; thence West 7 chains and 12 links; thence South parallel with the East line of this tract, 56 chains and 20 links to the South line of the W. W. Morgan Donation Land Claim No. 72; thence East 7 chains and 12 links to the place of beginning, and being a part of the W. W. Morgan Donation Land Claim No. 72, in said Township and Range.

TRACT 2: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 30, Labish Gardens, Marion County, Oregon; thence South 0°3' West along the East boundary of said Lot 30, a distance of 70.00 feet; thence West parallel with the North boundary of said Lot 30, a distance of 20.0 feet; thence North 0°3' East parallel with the East boundary of said Lot 30, a distance of 70.0 feet to the North line of said Lot 30; thence East along the North line of said Lot 30, a distance of 20.0 feet to the place of beginning.

Save and Except mineral and geothermal rights as reserved by State of Oregon, represented and acting by the Director of Veterans' Affairs in said Contract recorded June 18, 1988 in Reel 625, Page 110, Microfilm Records, Marion County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH the right to use (in common with others), an easement 20 feet in width and being 10 feet on each side of the following center line: The beginning point being 10 feet West and 70 feet South 0°3' West from the Northeast corner of Lot 30, Labish Gardens, as shown on the recorded plat in the office of the recorder for Marion County, Oregon; said plat is recorded in Volume 13, Page 9, Record of Town Plats; thence South 0°3' West parallel with the East line of said Lot 30, a distance of 343.0 feet.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

EXHIBIT-2

Beginning at a point on the North boundary of the William B. Stephens Donation Land Claim #48, Marion County, Oregon, which point is 38.84 chains West of the Northeast corner of said Donation Land Claim, and running thence South at right angles to said North line a distance of 1360.26 feet to a point; thence West parallel to the South line of said Donation Land Claim, 640.86 feet to a point on the West line of the property deeded to Marie and A. O. McCorkle in Volume 539, Page 507, Deed Records of Marion County, Oregon; thence North 1360.26 feet to the Northwest corner thereof, thence East 640.86 feet to the point of beginning, being a part of said Donation Land Claim and situated in Section 32, Township 6 South, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

EXHIBIT 3

PARCEL I:

Commencing at a point on the North boundary line of the Donation Land Claim of William B. Stephens and wife Notification 236 in Townships 6 and 7 South of Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, and 19.42 chains West of the Northeast corner of said Donation Land Claim and running thence South 41.22 chains to the South boundary line of said claim; thence West along the South boundary line of said claim 9.71 chains; thence North 42.22 chains to the North boundary line of said Donation Land Claim; thence East along the North boundary line of said claim 9.71 chains to the place of beginning containing 40 acres of land, more or less, situated in Marion County, Oregon.

PARCEL II:

Beginning at an iron pipe on the North line of the W. B. Stephens Donation Land Claim, Notification No. 236, in Township 6 and 7 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, which iron pipe is 1922.58 feet South 89°06' West from the Northeast corner of said Stephens Claim; thence South 0°08' East, parallel with the East line of said Donation Land Claim, 1346.75 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 89°06' West 640.86 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 0°08' West 1346.75 feet to an iron pipe on the North line of said Donation Land Claim; thence North 89°06' East along the North line of said Donation Land Claim, 640.86 feet to the place of beginning.

SAVE AND EXCEPT: Beginning at a point on the North line of the W. B. Stephens Donation Land Claim, Notification No. 236, in Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, said point being South 89°06' West, 2143.44 feet from the Northeast corner of said Stephens Claim; thence South 00°06 1/2' East, 290.40 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 89°06' West, 150.00 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 00°06 1/2' West, 290.40 feet to a point on the North line of said Stephens Claim; thence North 89°06' East, 150.00 feet along said Claim line to the point of beginning.

ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPT: Beginning at a point on the North line of the W. B. Stephens Donation Land Claim, Notification No. 236, in Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, said point being South 89°06' West, 2143.44 feet from the Northeast Corner of said Stephens Claim; thence South 00°06 ½' East, 290.40 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 89°06' East, 220.86 feet to an iron pipe; thence North parallel with the West line 290.40 feet to a point on the North line of the W. B. Stephens Donation Land Claim; thence South 89°06' West 220.86 feet to the point of beginning.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

EXHIBIT 4

Beginning at the center of Section 33 in Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon; thence South 0°14' West along the line dividing said Section 33 into East and West halves 20.015 chains to an iron pipe; thence West 10.135 chains to an iron pipe; thence North 20.055 chains to an iron pipe on the line running East and West which divides said Section 33 into North and South halves; thence South 89°36' East along said Section subdivision line 10.21 chains to the place of beginning.

SUBJECT TO the rights of the public in and to that portion included in public roads.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

EXHIBIT 5

OWRD

PARCEL I:

Beginning at the quarter section corner between Sections 5 and 6 in Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, said point being a basalt stone scribed CS and 1/4S; thence South 0°09'30" East on the section line, 1918.42 feet to the center line of County Road No. 602, said point being 203.46 feet South 89°22' East from the Northwest corner of the Augustus Lambert Donation Land Claim No. 61; thence South 89°22' East, along said road center, 2241.57 feet to the West line of the Baldock Freeway (I-5); thence northeasterly, along the West line of said Baldock Freeway to the West line of the Michael Dougherty Donation Land Claim No. 52; thence North along said claim line to the Northwest corner of a tract of land conveyed to The State of Oregon, by deed recorded in Volume 458, page 418, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon; thence South 89°50' West to the East line of the right of way of the Oregon Electric Railroad; thence South 89°37' West, along the East line of said railroad right of way to a point 176.22 feet South 89°37' West of the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter of Section 6, Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon; thence North 89°37' East, a distance of 176.22 feet to the place of beginning.

EXCEPT that portion conveyed to State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, by deed recorded January 20, 1954, in Volume 459, page 261, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, for road purposes, by deed recorded June 1, 1962, in Volume 559, page 127, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for road and roadway purposes from the West line of the Oregon Electric Railroad right of way to the Salem-St. Paul Road, more particularly described as follows: Beginning 235.752 feet South 89°37' West from the quarter section corner of the East line of Section 6, Township 6 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, on the West line of the Oregon Electric Railroad right of way; thence South 89°37' West, along the North line of a tract of land conveyed to Homer Zielinski, by deed recorded in Volume 649, page 109, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon, a distance of 1649.34 feet to the center of a County Road; thence North 1°44' West, a distance of 30 feet; thence North 89°37' East to the West line of said Oregon Electric Railroad right of way; thence South 32°38' West, along the Westerly line of said right of way, to the place of beginning.

PARCEL II:

A parcel of land lying in the Michael Dougherty D.L.C. No. 52, Township 6 South, Range 2 West, W.M. Marion County, Oregon and being a portion of that property described in that deed to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, recorded in Book 458, page 418, of Marion County Record of Deed; the said parcel being that portion of said property lying Westerly of a line parallel with and 174 feet Westerly of the center line of the Northbound lane of the Pacific Highway (formerly the Portland-Salem Expressway), which center line is described in said State of Oregon deed.

EXHIBIT 6

Commencing at a point on the North boundary line of the Donation Land Claim of William B. Stephens and wife Notification 236 in Townships 6 and 7 South of Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, and 19.42 chains West of the northeast corner of said Donation Land Claim and running thence South 41.22 chains to the South boundary line of said claim; thence West along the South boundary line of said claim 9.71 chains; thence North 42.22 chains to the North boundary line of said Donation Land Claim; thence East along the North boundary line of said claim 9.71 chains to the place of beginning containing 40 acres of land, more or less, situated in Marion County, Oregon.

SAVE AND EXCEPT: Beginning at a point on the North boundary line of the W. B. Stephens Donation Land Claim No. 48 marking the Northeast corner of Parcel 1 as described in Deed recorded in Reel 339, Page 623, Deed Records which point bears South 89°09'46" West 1281.72 feet from the Northeast corner of said Stephens Claim and being situated in the Southeast quarter of Section 32, Township 6 South, Range2 West, Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon; thence South 00°11'57" East along the East line of said Parcel 1, a distance of 1346.75 feet to an iron rod marking the true point of beginning; thence South 00°11'57" East along the East line of said Parcel 1, a distance of 1354.61 feet to a point on the North line of the John Martin Donation Land Claim No. 71, said point also being in the center of Kale Street NE; thence South 89°21' 20" West along said Claim line, a distance of 640.84 feet to the Southwest corner of said Parcel 1; thence North 00°11'57" West along the West line of said parcel a distance of 1352.45 feet to an iron rod; thence North 89°09'46" East parallel with the North line of said Stephens Claim, a distance of 640.86 feet to the true point of beginning.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

REEL:1890

PAGE: 111

January 16, 2002, 03:51 pm.

CONTROL #: 49890

State of Oregon County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached instrument was received and duly recorded by me in Marion County records:

FEE: \$ 56.00

ALAN H DAVIDSON COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 1 2018

CERTIFICATION OF TRUST

Trust Name:	Ernest L. Zielins	KI Bypass Trust		
Date of Execut	tion of Trust:	October 29, 2017		
Settior:	Ernest L. Zielins	ki, Deceased (DOD:	October 29, 2017)	RECEIVED
Trustees:	Lola R. Zielinski	and <i>Douglas L. Ziel</i>	linski	NOV 0 1 2018
Successor Trus	stees: Jacquel	<i>yn A. O'Malley</i> ; and	d then <i>Nancy L. Zielinski</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TRUSTEES' MAIL	ING ADDRESS:	5270 HAZEL GREEN R	ROAD NE, SALEM, OR 97305	OWRD
	•	cting Trustees, desi X A Majorit		to sign in order to exercise trust
Trust Taxpaye	r Identification N	o.:		
The above trus	st is Revocable	IrrevocableX_	The above trust Cano	r Cannot X be modified or
MANNER THA The trust pow	T WOULD CAUSE ers include at leas	THE REPRESENTAT	TIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CEI	MODIFIED OR AMENDED IN ANY RTIFICATION TO BE INCORRECT. In Uniform Trust Code, and more
Title to Trust : <i>L. Zielinski By</i>		taken as follows: l	Lola R. Zielinski and Douglas L.	Zielinski, Trustees of the Ernest
Below are the	signatures of the	currently acting Tru	ustees.	
DATED:	0-29	, 2018	Lola R. Zielinski, Trustee	lesropi:
DATED: <u>/ (</u>	0-29	, 2018	Douglas L. Zielinski, Trust	Zec. 1:
STATE OF ORE	GON)		
COUNTY OF M	1ARION) ss.)		00
Personally app	peared the above	named persons and پ 2018.	d acknowledged the Certificatio	n before me this $\underline{\mathscr{O}\mathcal{I}}$ day of
A CO	JANE MAR NOTARY PUB	L STAMP IE LOWERY LIC - OREGON N NO 970975 NUARY 30, 2022	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:	Jowerg 1-30-22

CERTIFICATION OF TRUST — BYPASS TRUST (PFG:gr) 4842-4393-3287, v. 2

© 2018 SGLaw. All Rights Reserved.

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

I hereby accept the foregoing appointment to serve with LOLA R. ZIELINSKI as Co-Trustee of the ERNEST L. ZIELINSKI AND LOLA R. ZIELINSKI REVOCABLE TRUST dated January 11, 2002 and any and all subtrusts created thereunder, including the Survivor's Trust share and Bypass Trust share. I join in the delegation of authority exercised pursuant to Section 14.05 of the Trust, as expressed in the foregoing Co-Trustee Appointment and Delegation.

Date: 10 - 29 ____, 2018

DOUGLAS L. ZIELINSKL

State of Oregon

) ss.

County of Marion

The foregoing Acceptance of Appointment was acknowledged before me on Oct &

Oct 09"

RECEIVED

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for Oregon

NOV 0 1 2018

My Commission Expires:

OWRD

OFFICIAL STAMP

JANE MARIE LOWERY

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO 970975

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 30, 2022

STATE OF OREGON

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD



783370

OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH,



I.D. TAG ND.	1000 10000 1000 10000	EERIBICA	E.Or DEATH		STATE FILE	NUMBER
1. Legal Name First	est Llo			Suffix	2. Death Date October	29%2017
3. Sex Male	4%Age 89 years	5. Sticle! Security Number.		B Coditivat I		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
7. Birthdate November 15, 192	8. Birthplace	regon		9. Decedent's		
10. Was Decedent of Hispar		11. Decedent's Rad) (s)	12. V	Vas Decedent Ever J.S. Armed Forces?	
11. Residence: Number ar 1125 McGee Court	od Street	A STATE OF S	14. City/Tible Keize	Var Assertis	in in	and the second
15. Residence County	16. St	ald or Foreign Country	17. Zip Code (18 Inside Gity L	mits?
Marion 19. Marilal Status at Time of		20. Spouse's Name Prior Lola Rose Travi	to First Marriaga	A THE STATE OF THE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Married 21 Usual Occupation Farmer	Annual Control of the	LOIB ROSE TOWN		Business/Industry re	7.777	2000
23. Father's Name:	iolinekiw wa	Hard Market Control of	24, Mother's Name Pri Dorothy Belle S	dr.to:First Marriage	***************************************	lex w.
Charles Anthony Z 25. Informant's Name Lola Rose Zielinski	26, Te	lephone Number 27 :: Relation Available: Spouse	obin to Dorodonti 38 - 16	illing Address McGee Court N	E 137. Keizer	.OR 97303
29. Place of Death Decedent's Reside		30. Facility N			1) 1500 101 101111111111111111111111111111	The state of the s
31. Location of Death 1125 McGee Court	4. 3)	32. City/Tow Keizer	on or Location of Death	33, State Oregon	34. Zip Code + 4 9730	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
35. Method of Disposition	36.XPlace	of Disposition:	**************************************	37, Location Salem, Or	edőn	
Entombrent	Harocolof Endoral Eacili		SO Commercial SF 9	CE Calom Groco	6 07207	1700 (1700)
39. Date of Disposition	48. Funera	oli Olrector's Signature Grace E Shewm	Ele	ctronically 141: OR Licer	ise willioer	W
Növember 03, 201			. Date Received	44. 1	ocal File Number	5 A O
45. Amendment	J-700	المحات	NOV = 3.2	017	176	340
35. Amagonesia:	A CONTROL OF THE CONT			which is indicated the second of the second	1000 17 1-10. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	100 Ma 1
46. Was case referred to N	fedical Examiner?	47. Autopsy?	ere autopsy findings avallat ath? 🖸 You 🗎 No	le to complete the caus	3:0f 49. Time	of Death //
200	The second second	te dampatitutions, that disorily	SE OF DEATH	TENTER TERMINAL E	VENTS Appro	ximate Interval:
such as cardiac arrest	resolratory attest of ve	ntricular, tippillation without sno	Wing the ethology. Too No.	ABBREVIATE.	Or	iset to Death
Final disease or conc resulting in death		CAUSE & LNOCK	enology !	mmnnm	2000 1700 1	
Sequentially list conditions, leading to the cause listed ENTER THE UNDERLYING	on line a. b. Uff	consoquence of Ψ	The state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	100 March 100 Ma	The state of the s
CAUSE LAST (disease of that initialed the events less	intur@@wile			**************************************	AMO 1/2 S	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100
death)	M. M. (2007)	th, but not resulting in the bind	Aliving cárise diven aboye:	William Joseph Land		
ALMA Nowh	(SHOWED,	sick snum syl	arong, a-66	, unatimou	CHICLENG d (DDBCCO USB CON)	huo to doub
52. Manner of Death Natural Homk	53. If Female	il within past year	ant, but pregnant 43 Hays to 1 y	oar bolloo (1991)	Yos Probably	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
☐. Accident ☐ Under	ng D.Not prognan	il, but pregnant within 42 days belo iry :: 57. Place of Injury (e.g., I	ro death .	A 277 1 207 22		
55. Date of Injury MONDRY	77	All the control of th	A			No Unknown
59. Location of Injury (Nime	er & Street of RFD No. Cay Tox	n Glato, 26+4)	## 1	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
60. Describe how injury or	curred 💥 🤲	**************************************	in the second of		on injury, specify. ator: D Passonger	☐ Podesulan
62: Name and Address of	Certifier (Number & Street or	RFD No. Carllown, State, 250 + 4)	Show Down	Other (Spe	104.01.	(V2
63. Name and Title of Alte	but 500 S	Tes Diland	Diana 10	C SUMMA JV.	The state of the s	<u>~</u>
7400	enterent (in the second control of the secon	Annual Control of the	65, ticense Nijmber		Dale Signed (wow)	onno.
64. Tille of Certifier		oalh occurred at the time, clate, and	65, License Number	On the back of examination	Dale Signed rivour Dale Signed rivour Dalle Signed rivour	In my opinion, doa
place, and dug to the cod	and manner stated.		otal (Kod at the time, o	tato, and place, and dili to	ing cause(s) and man	ter siated.
69; Amendment		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
1	TA 200 200 7 200 10	· 20.777 (20.007) -20.007		<u> </u>		

45-2DP (01/06)

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE ON FILE OR THE WITAL RECORDS FACTS ON FILE IN THE OREGON CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS.

NOV - 3 2017

JEIMUPER A. WOODWARD, P. I. IENNIFER A. WOODWARD, P. I. STATE REGISTRAR



DATE ISSUED:

THIS COPY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT INTAGLIO STATE SEAL AND BORDER

